BRYAN CITY COUNCIL

Tuesday January 16, 2024 @ 5:30 P.M.

City of Bryan Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the January 2, 2024 Meeting.
- 3. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
- 4. Clerk Treasurer's Report.
- 5. An Ordinance Authorizing the Chief of Police to Enter Into An Agreement with Flock Group, Inc.
- 6. An Ordinance to Accept the Proposed Planning and Zoning Code as Prepared by Reveille LTD and Approved by the City of Bryan Planning Commission. (Third Reading)
- 7. A Resolution Authorizing the Street Commissioner of the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio to Apply for the Following Grants: H20OHIO Rivers Initiative: Chloride Reduction Grants Thru the Ohio EPA, and Others for the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio As Necessary.
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of City Owned Personal Property by Internet Auction through GovDeals.
- 9. A Resolution to Accept Equipment Donation from the Stryker Police Department to the City of Bryan Police Department.
- 10. A Resolution Authorizing the Fire Chief of the City of Bryan to Apply for Grants for the City of Bryan Fire Department.
- 11. A Resolution Authorizing the City Engineer of the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio to Apply for the Following Grants: Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC), Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and Small Cities Thru the Ohio Department of Transportation, and Others for the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio As Necessary.
- 12. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2024 Asphalt Program."
- 13. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2024 Pavement Marking Program."
- 14. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2024 South Myers Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement."

- 15. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2024 Street Improvement of East Village Addition."
- 16. A Resolution to Accept \$23,550.00 Donation from Various Sponsors to the Parks and Recreation Department for the Fountain City Amphitheater.
- 17. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2024, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 18. Appointment to Planning and Zoning Commission Mayor's Office
- 19. Adjournment.